In
2
o ]

FISCHIO

crediti a disposizione:
Nome_ciclista

YATES Simon
GROENEWEGEN Dylan
EWAN Caleb

GAUDU David
BETTIOL Alberto
HIGUITA Sergio
GESCHKE Simon

DE PLUS Laurens
BARGUIL Warren
JUNGELS Bob

POLANC Jan
COSNEFROY Benoit
CHAMPOUSSIN Clément
LAWLESS Chris
MADRAZO Angel
CAVENDISH Mark
ARNDT Nikias
BOUCHARD Geoffrey
EEKHOFF Nils
PASQUALON Andrea
EG Niklas

MADER Gino
ALLEGAERT Piet
BARTA Will

GHIRMAY Biniyam
SICARD Romain
JUUL-JENSEN Christopher
ROLLAND Pierre
MOSCA Jacopo

ZABEL Rick

31

Riepilogo Rosa

B_F. CICLO YyBKSOF

Squadra Professionista

Mitchelton-Scott

Team Jumbo-Visma

Lotto Soudal

Groupama - FDJ

EF Pro Cycling

EF Pro Cycling

CCCTeam

Team Jumbo-Visma

Team Arkéa Samsic
Deceuninck - Quick Step
UAE-Team Emirates
AG2R La Mondiale

AG2R La Mondiale

Team INEOS

Burgos-BH

Bahrain - McLaren

Team Sunweb

AG2R La Mondiale

Team Sunweb

Circus - Wanty Gobert
Trek - Segafredo

NTT Pro Cycling

Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
CCC Team

NIPPO DELKO One Provence
Team Total Direct Energie
Mitchelton-Scott

B&B Hotels - Vital Concept p/b KTM
Trek - Segafredo

Israel Start-Up Nation

Crediti_spesi
115
81
71
34
34
31
26
16
16
14
12

11



In
2
o ]

ALLANON

crediti a disposizione:
Nome_ciclista
CARAPAZ Richard
BENOOT Ties;j
MATTHEWS Michael
SIVAKOV Pavel
ASGREEN Kasper
KWIATKOWSKI Michat
ULISSI Diego

MOSCON Gianni
CHAVES Esteban
BOUHANNI Nacer
CICCONE Giulio
BILBAO Pello

HAIG Jack

SOSA Ivan Ramiro

DE LA CRUZ David
KANGERT Tanel
HAYTER Ethan
CARUSO Damiano
GANNA Filippo

DE GENDT Thomas

DE MARCHI Alessandro
HIRT Jan

VUILLERMOZ Alexis
KNEES Christian
GESINK Robert
SCHWARZMANN Michael
HERRADA José
VANDENBERGH Stijn

POSTLBERGER Lukas

Riepilogo Rosa

30

CANNONDALLANONTII FDF

Squadra Professionista

Team INEOS

Team Sunweb
Team Sunweb
Team INEOS
Deceuninck - Quick Step
Team INEOS
UAE-Team Emirates
Team INEOS
Mitchelton-Scott
Team Arkéa Samsic
Trek - Segafredo
Bahrain - McLaren
Mitchelton-Scott
Team INEOS
UAE-Team Emirates
EF Pro Cycling
Team INEOS
Bahrain - McLaren
Team INEOS

Lotto Soudal
CCCTeam

CCC Team

AG2R La Mondiale
Team INEOS

Team Jumbo-Visma
BORA - hansgrohe
Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
AG2R La Mondiale

BORA - hansgrohe

509

Crediti_spesi
85
85
85
27
26
26
21
15
15
15
14
14
14

13



Eme

SUTTERLIN Jasha

MARIO

crediti a disposizione:

Nome_ciclista

PINOT Thibaut
NARVAEZ Jhonatan
KELDERMAN Wilco
IZAGIRRE lon

POELS Wout
GILBERT Philippe
VALGREN Michael
FORMOLO Davide
MEZGEC Luka
BRAMBILLA Gianluca

MOHORIC Matej

BOASSON HAGEN Edvald

IZAGIRRE Gorka

MARTINEZ Daniel Felipe

CORT Magnus
MEINTIES Louis
MARTIN Dan
MARECZKO Jakub
FRAILE Omar
BATTAGLIN Enrico
MCLAY Daniel
ROCHE Nicolas
EENKHOORN Pascal
M@RK@V Michael
WALLAYS Jelle
MARTIN Tony
POLITT Nils

ARANBURU Alex

Riepilogo Rosa

30

Team Sunweb

FC SKOPYE

Squadra Professionista

Groupama - FDJ
Team INEOS

Team Sunweb
Astana Pro Team
Bahrain - McLaren
Lotto Soudal

NTT Pro Cycling
UAE-Team Emirates
Mitchelton-Scott
Trek - Segafredo
Bahrain - McLaren
NTT Pro Cycling
Astana Pro Team
EF Pro Cycling

EF Pro Cycling

NTT Pro Cycling
Israel Start-Up Nation
CCCTeam

Astana Pro Team
Bahrain - McLaren
Team Arkéa Samsic
Team Sunweb

Team Jumbo-Visma

Deceuninck - Quick Step

Lotto Soudal
Team Jumbo-Visma
Israel Start-Up Nation

Astana Pro Team

497

Crediti_spesi

72

55

45

45

45

45

26

22

20

17

17

16

16

16



Riepilogo Rosa

EmMr
VINGEGAARD Jonas Team Jumbo-Visma 1
PORTE Richie Trek - Segafredo 1

30 516

1 CAMBI ROTTI BIKE

DEBRO DEBRO

crediti a disposizione: 45

Nome_ciclista

DUMOULIN Tom
BUCHMANN Emanuel
TRENTIN Matteo
YATES Adam

NIZZOLO Giacomo
COLBRELLI Sonny
GARCIA CORTINA Ivan
SOLER Marc

ARU Fabio

HODEG Alvaro José
HAGEN Carl Fredrik
MAJKA Rafat
GRORSCHARTNER Felix
LAPORTE Christophe
AFFINI Edoardo
MERLIER Tim
HOFSTETTER Hugo
VAN DER POEL Mathieu
PERNSTEINER Hermann
BARBERO Carlos
VLIEGEN Loic

FABBRO Matteo
SERRANO Gonzalo
MCCARTHY Jay

CONTI Valerio
HINDLEY Jai

CAPIOT Amaury

Squadra Professionista

Team Jumbo-Visma
BORA - hansgrohe
CCCTeam
Mitchelton-Scott

NTT Pro Cycling

Bahrain - McLaren
Bahrain - McLaren
Movistar Team
UAE-Team Emirates
Deceuninck - Quick Step
Lotto Soudal

BORA - hansgrohe
BORA - hansgrohe
Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
Mitchelton-Scott
Alpecin-Fenix

Israel Start-Up Nation
Alpecin-Fenix

Bahrain - McLaren

NTT Pro Cycling

Circus - Wanty Gobert
BORA - hansgrohe

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
BORA - hansgrohe
UAE-Team Emirates
Team Sunweb

Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise

Crediti_spesi
70
63
63
63
25
25
23
23
23
15
15
14
13

10



Eme

PIDCOCK Thomas
ABERASTURI Jon

GALLOPIN Tony

KEN

crediti a disposizione:

Nome_ciclista

ALAPHILIPPE Julian
ACKERMANN Pascal
BENNETT Sam

KRISTOFF Alexander

SCHACHMANN Maximilian

POGACAR Tadej
DENNIS Rohan
DUNBAR Eddie
KRUIJSWIIK Steven
FELLINE Fabio
TOLHOEK Antwan
VAN BAARLE Dylan
HERMANS Ben
MUHLBERGER Gregor
SBARAGLI Kristian
PETERS Nans
CATTANEO Mattia
KREUZIGER Roman
POWER Robert
RIABUSHENKO Alexandr
CONSONNI Simone
POWLESS Neilson
BARBIER Rudy
VISCONTI Giovanni
CHERKASOQV Nikolay

JORGENSON Matteo

Riepilogo Rosa

Team Wiggins Le Col
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

AG2R La Mondiale

Squadra Professionista

Deceuninck - Quick Step
BORA - hansgrohe
Deceuninck - Quick Step
UAE-Team Emirates
BORA - hansgrohe
UAE-Team Emirates
Team INEOS

Team INEOS

Team Jumbo-Visma
Astana Pro Team

Team Jumbo-Visma
Team INEOS

Israel Start-Up Nation
BORA - hansgrohe
Alpecin-Fenix

AG2R La Mondiale
Deceuninck - Quick Step
NTT Pro Cycling

Team Sunweb
UAE-Team Emirates
Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
EF Pro Cycling

Israel Start-Up Nation
Vini Zabu - KTM
Gazprom - RusVelo

Movistar Team

488

Crediti_spesi
150

82

78

63

11



Eme

FRANKINY Kilian
VAN GESTEL Dries
VAKOC Petr

BISSEGGER Stefan

LUIGI

crediti a disposizione:

Nome_ciclista

VALVERDE Alejandro
VAN AVERMAET Greg
VIVIANI Elia

BERNAL Egan
EVENEPOEL Remco
MADOUAS Valentin
OOMEN Sam

BOL Cees

KONRAD Patrick

FOSS Tobias
CAVAGNA Rémi
QUINTANA Nairo
HALVORSEN Kristoffer
ZAKARIN llnur
ARDILA Andrés Camilo
BEVIN Patrick

VAN GARDEREN Tejay
MOSCHETTI Matteo
SWIFT Ben

HAAS Nathan
VENTURINI Clément
MCNULTY Brandon
RESTREPO Jhonatan
PETILLI Simone

PELLAUD Simon

Riepilogo Rosa

30

Groupama - FDJ
Team Total Direct Energie
Alpecin-Fenix

EF Pro Cycling

NATI STONCHI CYCLING TEAM

Squadra Professionista

Movistar Team

CCC Team

Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
Team INEOS

Deceuninck - Quick Step
Groupama - FDJ

Team Sunweb

Team Sunweb

BORA - hansgrohe

Team Jumbo-Visma
Deceuninck - Quick Step
Team Arkéa Samsic

EF Pro Cycling

CCC Team

UAE-Team Emirates

CCC Team

EF Pro Cycling

Trek - Segafredo

Team INEOS

Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
AG2R La Mondiale
UAE-Team Emirates
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Circus - Wanty Gobert

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec

488

Crediti_spesi
93
93
85
52
17
14
14
13
13
11
11
10

10



FEMr
KOCH Jonas
PADUN Mark
RIVERA Kevin

MALUCELLI Matteo

CARBONI Giovanni

VENTICELLO

crediti a disposizione:
Nome_ciclista

SAGAN Peter

NIBALI Vincenzo
LOPEZ Miguel Angel
WELLENS Tim
MASNADA Fausto
LANDA Mikel

KNOX James
BENNETT George
DEGENKOLB John
MARTIN Guillaume
MEURISSE Xandro
POZZOVIVO Domenico
KUSS Sepp

KAMNA Lennard
HIRSCHI Marc

ROSA Diego

BAGIOLI Andrea
SENECHAL Florian
GUERREIRO Ruben
WACKERMANN Luca
BATTISTELLA Samuele
BAKELANTS Jan
RODRIGUEZ Oscar

GIBBONS Ryan

Riepilogo Rosa

CCC Team

Bahrain - McLaren

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

Bardiani-CSF-Faizané

30

OMICRON CYCLING TEAM

Squadra Professionista

BORA - hansgrohe

Trek - Segafredo

Astana Pro Team

Lotto Soudal

CCC Team

Bahrain - McLaren
Deceuninck - Quick Step
Team Jumbo-Visma
Lotto Soudal

Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
Circus - Wanty Gobert
NTT Pro Cycling

Team Jumbo-Visma
BORA - hansgrohe
Team Sunweb

Team Arkéa Samsic
Deceuninck - Quick Step
Deceuninck - Quick Step
EF Pro Cycling

Vini Zabu - KTM

NTT Pro Cycling

Circus - Wanty Gobert
Astana Pro Team

NTT Pro Cycling

496

Crediti_spesi
128

85

85

34

22

19

16

14

11

11



A ]
ALBA Juan Diego
ROWE Luke

VERONA Carlos
KONYCHEV Alexander
O'CONNOR Ben

STEIMLE Jannik

ALIBABA

crediti a disposizione:
Nome_ciclista
ROGLIC Primo%
TEUNISSEN Mike
GAVIRIA Fernando
WOODS Michael
TEUNS Dylan

STYBAR Zden&k
CIMOLAI Davide
GEOGHEGAN HART Tao
IMPEY Daryl

GREIPEL André

NIEVE Mikel
PEDERSEN Mads
DOWSETT Alex
BALLERINI Davide
THEUNS Edward
CAMPENAERTS Victor
TERPSTRA Niki
OLIVEIRA Nelson
STANNARD lan
DOMBROWSKI Joe
CONCI Nicola

DE LA PARTE Victor

STEELS Stijn

Riepilogo Rosa

Movistar Team 1
Team INEOS 1
Movistar Team 1
Mitchelton-Scott 1
NTT Pro Cycling 1
Deceuninck - Quick Step 1
30 481

PEDSLE RAVENNATE

Squadra Professionista Crediti_spesi
Team Jumbo-Visma 136
Team Jumbo-Visma 45
UAE-Team Emirates 41
EF Pro Cycling 39
Bahrain - McLaren 34
Deceuninck - Quick Step 32
Israel Start-Up Nation 16
Team INEOS 13
Mitchelton-Scott 13
Israel Start-Up Nation 12
Mitchelton-Scott 12
Trek - Segafredo 11
Israel Start-Up Nation 11
Deceuninck - Quick Step 9
Trek - Segafredo 9
NTT Pro Cycling 7
Team Total Direct Energie 6
Movistar Team 4
Team INEOS 4
UAE-Team Emirates 3
Trek - Segafredo 3
CCC Team 3
Deceuninck - Quick Step 3



Riepilogo Rosa

A ]
ELISSONDE Kenny Trek - Segafredo
KEISSE lljo Deceuninck - Quick Step
HENAO Sergio UAE-Team Emirates
JAKOBSEN Fabio Deceuninck - Quick Step
HAMILTON Chris Team Sunweb
POLJANSKI Pawet BORA - hansgrohe
REICHENBACH Sébastien Groupama - FDJ
30
ROBISTAR FDF
ROBNSKY
crediti a disposizione: 32
Nome_ciclista Squadra Professionista
THOMAS Geraint Team INEOS
LUTSENKO Alexey Astana Pro Team
ALMEIDA Jodo Deceuninck - Quick Step
VAN AERT Wout Team Jumbo-Visma
STUYVEN Jasper Trek - Segafredo
PHILIPSEN Jasper UAE-Team Emirates
LAMPAERT Yves Deceuninck - Quick Step
VENDRAME Andrea AG2R La Mondiale
COQUARD Bryan B&B Hotels - Vital Concept p/b KTM
CARTHY Hugh EF Pro Cycling
HERRADA Jesus Cofidis, Solutions Crédits
NEILANDS Krists Israel Start-Up Nation
CLARKE Simon EF Pro Cycling

VELASCO Simone
KEUKELEIRE Jens
SKUJINS Toms
SMITH Dion

VLASOV Aleksandr
VAN EMDEN Jos
RICHEZE Maximiliano

Rota Lorenzo

LANGEVELD Sebastian

Gazprom - RusVelo
EF Pro Cycling

Trek - Segafredo
Mitchelton-Scott
Astana Pro Team
Team Jumbo-Visma
UAE-Team Emirates
Vini Zabu - KTM

EF Pro Cycling

482

Crediti_spesi
115
61
51
44
34
32
24
14
14
12

12



A ]
DUPONT Timothy
DRUCKER Jempy
PLANCKAERT Baptiste
TURGIS Anthony
HAMILTON Lucas
PARET-PEINTRE Aurélien
STANNARD Robert

HOWSON Damien

BRIO

crediti a disposizione:

Nome_ciclista

FUGLSANG Jakob
BARDET Romain
MAS Enric
DEMARE Arnaud
URAN Rigoberto
NAESEN Oliver
FROOME Chris
KUNG Stefan
COSTA Rui

LATOUR Pierre
WALSCHEID Max
DAINESE Alberto
SIMMONS Quinn
BONIFAZIO Niccolo
BETANCUR Carlos
VAN POPPEL Danny
KRAGH ANDERSEN Sgren
FRANK Mathias
PRADES Eduard
DEVENYNS Dries

DEBUSSCHERE Jens

Riepilogo Rosa

Circus - Wanty Gobert
BORA - hansgrohe

Bingoal - Wallonie Bruxelles
Team Total Direct Energie
Mitchelton-Scott

AG2R La Mondiale
Mitchelton-Scott
Mitchelton-Scott

30

TEAM DARIO

64

Squadra Professionista

Astana Pro Team

AG2R La Mondiale
Movistar Team
Groupama - FDJ

EF Pro Cycling

AG2R La Mondiale
Team INEOS

Groupama - FDJ
UAE-Team Emirates
AG2R La Mondiale

NTT Pro Cycling

Team Sunweb

Trek - Segafredo

Team Total Direct Energie
Movistar Team

Circus - Wanty Gobert
Team Sunweb

AG2R La Mondiale
Movistar Team
Deceuninck - Quick Step

B&B Hotels - Vital Concept p/b KTM

458

Crediti_spesi
74
61
51
51
45
45
27
21
21

21



Riepilogo Rosa

A ]
CRADDOCK Lawson EF Pro Cycling 3
BELLETTI Manuel Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 3
SLAGTER Tom-Jelte B&B Hotels - Vital Concept p/b KTM 3
SAJINOK Szymon CCCTeam 2
MOLARD Rudy Groupama - FDJ 2
VANMARCKE Sep EF Pro Cycling 1
SANCHEZ Luis Ledn Astana Pro Team 1
GROVES Kaden Mitchelton-Scott 1
SARREAU Marc Groupama - FDJ 1

30 486



